

PROPOSED CHANGES TO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE DECEMBER 7, 2021

Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on other facility fees.

Fee Description	Current Fee		t Fee Proposed Fee		Percent Change
Behavioral Health Regional Training Center Rental Fees-					
All County Departments and Agencies for Official Functions-	\$	N/A	\$	30.00	N/A
Public Use (Public or Private Functions) per day-	\$	N/A	\$	500.00	N/A
Historically Sponsored Groups-	\$	N/A	\$	30.00	N/A
All County Departments and Agencies for Official Functions-	\$	N/A	\$	30.00	N/A
Recognized Employee Groups per day-	\$	N/A	\$	90.00	100%
Other Non-Profit Organizations and Governmental Agencies (Including but not Limited to; Schools, City, State, and Federal Agencies) per day-	\$	N/A	\$	350.00	N/A
Cleaning Deposit for public use-	\$	N/A	\$	500.00	N/A
Key Deposit-	\$	N/A	\$	20.00	N/A

Clerk of the Board

Shared fees exist in relation to planning-related items, please refer to Planning and Building Services:

The Clerk of the Board has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation.

Fee Description	Current Fee		Current Fee Proposed Fee		Percent Change	
Copy of CD recording of Board of Supervisor's meeting	\$	15.00	\$	25.00	67%	
Copy of DVD recording of Board of Supervisor's meeting -	\$	20.00	\$	35.00	75%	
Other-						
Assessment Appeals Board (AAB) Application for Changed Assessment Processing Fee	\$	55.00	\$	75.00	36%	

Planning Division:

Fee Description	Current Fee		ent Fee Proposed Fee		Percent Change	
Misc. Project **Add On Fees-						
Appeal to the Board of Supervisors	\$	1,616.00	\$	2,016.00	25%	
Administrative Appeals -	\$	1,490.00	\$	1,890.00	27%	
Code Enforcement Appeal	\$	1,140.00	\$	1,540.00	35%	
Public Hearing -	\$	1,136.00	\$	1,536.00	35%	

Cultural Services Agency



PROPOSED CHANGES TO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE DECEMBER 7, 2021

Museum

The Cultural Services Agency has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation and Board of Supervisors direction.

Fee Description	Cu	Current Fee		Current Fee P		oosed Fee	Percent Change	
Digital Reproduction Fees								
Image Reproduction file (copy) upto 600 DPI -	\$	N/A	\$	20.00	N/A			
Digital Video/Audio file (copy) up to 60 Minutes -	\$	N/A	\$	25.00	N/A			
Flash drive for digital files	\$	N/A	\$	10.00	N/A			
Access and Use Fees -								
Microfilm/Microfiche Access - Each -	\$	N/A	\$	5.00	N/A			
Image Use Fee	\$	N/A	\$	20.00	N/A			
Image Use Fee to Non-Profit	\$	N/A		FREE	N/A			
Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each -	\$	N/A	\$	50.00	N/A			
Audio/Visual Use Fee - up to 60 Minutes Each to Non-Profit -	\$	N/A		FREE	N/A			
Research Fees -								
Research Fee - 1st Hour Free, Then for Each 30 Minutes up to 8 Hours/Project -	\$	N/A	\$	25.00	N/A			
Microfilm/Microfiche - Staff Search for Each Article -	\$	N/A	\$	15.00	N/A			
Shipping and Handling Fee -								
Shipping and Handling – Shipping Cost Plus Handling Fee	\$	N/A	\$	10.00	N/A			
Admission -								
Mendocino County Library Card Holders	\$	N/A		FREE	N/A			
Museum								
Fines-								
Times ²	¢ 25	per per						
Over due fines - Adult material		per item	\$					
Over due mies - Adult material		max)	Ф					
	, ,	,						
Over due fines - Children's material		per per item	\$	-	-			
	uay/	ber trem						

Planning and Building Services

Planning and Building Services has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation, Board of Supervisors direction, and applicable Code.

Fee Description	Cu	rrent Fee	Proposed Fee	Percent Change
Building Permit Fees			-	
Total Valuation (Occupancy Type Valuation X Total Sq. Ft. Valuation)				
\$1 to \$500.00 -	\$	18.21	\$ 22.76	25%
\$501.00 to \$2000.00 -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
\$2001.00 to \$25000.00 -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
\$25001.00 to \$50000.00 -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
\$50001.00 to \$100000.00 -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
\$100001.00 to \$500000.00 -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
\$500001.00 to \$1000000.00 -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
\$1000001.00 and up -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	25%
Electrical Permit Fees				
Issuance of Electrical Permit	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
Mechanical Permit Fees -				
Issuance of Each Mechanical Permit	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
Plumbing Permit Fees				
Issuance of Each Plumbing Permit-	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
Building Plan Review Fees				
51 to 100 cubic yards (40 to 76.5 m3)	\$	28.52	\$ 85.56	200%
101 to 1,000 cubic yards (77.2 to 764.6 m3)	\$	44.90	See Attachement #7	200%
1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards (765.3 to 7645.5 m3)	\$	59.78	See Attachement #7	200%
10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards (7646.3 to 76455 m3)	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	300%
100,001 to 200,000 cubic yards (76 456 to 152911 m3)	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	400%
200,001 cubic yards (152912 m3) or more	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	900%
Grading Permit Fees				



DECEMBER 7, 2021				
Issuance Fee	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
50 cubic yards (38.2 m3) or less -	\$	~	\$ 28.52	N/A
51 to 100 cubic yards (40 to 76.5	\$	44.90	\$ 89.80	100%
m3) -				
101 to 1,000 cubic yards (77.2 to 764.6 m3)	\$		See Attachement #7	200%
1,001 to 10,000 cubic yards (765.3 to 7645.5 m3) -	\$		See Attachement #7	300%
10,001 to 100,000 cubic yards (7646.3 to 76455 m3) -	\$		See Attachement #7	100%
100,001 or more -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	100%
Manufactured Home (Mobile Home) Installation Fees -				
Issuance Fee	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
Single Wide -	\$	242.75	\$ 364.13	50%
Double Wide -	\$	364.12	\$ 546.18	50%
Triple Wide -	\$	485.50	\$ 728.25	50%
Electrical Fees	\$	91.03	\$ 136.55	50%
Plumbing Permit Fees	\$	91.01	\$ 136.52	50%
Other Fees				
Agricultural Building Exemption	\$	97.10	\$ 145.65	50%
Agricultural Building Exemption, if Constructed prior to Exemption Approval	\$	194.20	\$ 291.30	50%
Water Reservoir Exemption Determination (Pond Exemption)	\$	242.75	\$ 606.88	150%
Reinstatement of Permit	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	15%
Minimum permit fee	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
Reinspection fees assessed under provisions of Section 305.8 -	\$	164.00	See Attachement #7	Variable%
Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to capproved	\$	164.00	\$ 188.00	15%
plans (minimum charge - 1 hour) -	Ψ	104.00	φ 100.00	15/0
Stormwater MS4/BMP Inspection-	\$	Variable	\$ 188.00	Variable%
Insulation Inspection -	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	10%
ADA Parking Accessibility Plan	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	Variable%
Reivew -	Ψ	variable	See Attachement //	variable /0
Insulation Inspection-	\$	Variable	See Attachement #7	10%
Special Inspection/Pre-Site Inspection Fees -				
Boonville -	\$	302.83	\$ 364.84	20%
Branscomb -	\$	423.34	\$ 504.43	19%
Calpella -	\$	196.36	\$ 239.29	22%
Covelo -	\$	541.31	\$ 646.25	19%
Hopland -	\$	248.51	\$ 300.98	21%
Laytonville -	\$	389.16	\$ 465.48	20%
Leggett -	\$	512.91	\$ 608.31	19%
Longvale -	\$	334.85	\$ 401.63	20%
Navarro -	\$	383.76	\$ 460.08	20%
Philo -	\$	332.69	\$ 399.47	20%
Piercy -	\$	568.31	\$ 673.25	18%
Potter Valley -	\$	257.15	\$ 309.62	20%
Redwood Valley -	\$	216.57	\$ 263.32	22%
Talmage -	\$	208.08	\$ 252.92	22%
Ukiah -	\$	195.28	\$ 238.21	22%
Whale Gulch -	\$	708.57	\$ 842.13	19%
Willits	\$	279.45	\$ 336.69	20%
Yorkville -	\$	359.30	\$ 430.85	20%
Albion -		N/A	\$ 349.05	N/A
Anchor Bay -		N/A	\$ 436.03	N/A
Comptche -		N/A	\$ 414.43	N/A
Elk -		N/A	\$ 518.18	N/A
Gualala -		N/A	\$ 550.58	N/A
Irish Beach		N/A	\$ 417.13	N/A
Manchester -		N/A	\$ 419.83	N/A
Pt. Arena		N/A	\$ 425.23	N/A
Westport -		N/A	\$ 359.85	N/A



PROPOSED CHANGES TO MASTER FEE SCHEDULE DECEMBER 7, 2021

Public Health

Environmental Health

Public Health has reviewed all processes and propose these fees based on actual time study documentation and Board of Supervisors direction.

Fee Description	Cu	rrent Fee	Pro	posed Fee	Percent Change
Body Art Program Fees					
Body Art Facility -	\$	125.00	\$	152.00	22%
Practitioner Registration	\$	42.00	\$	62.00	48%
Mobile Body Art Facility	\$	63.00	\$	75.00	19%
Temporary Body Art Facility	\$	63.00	\$	75.00	19%
Plan Review, Major	\$	250.00	\$	274.00	10%
Plan Review, Minor	\$	125.00	\$	148.00	18%
Cottage Food Fees -					
Class A Registration	\$	64.00	\$	94.00	47%
Class B Permit-	\$	182.00	\$	199.00	9%
Food Establishment Fees -					
Restaurant & Bar Over 650 Square Feet	\$	769.00	\$	884.00	15%
Restaurant & Bar Under 650 Square Feet	\$	517.00	\$	700.00	15%
Restaurant. Over 650 Square Feet (Including Large School Kitchens)	\$	690.00	\$	742.00	8%
Restaurant Under 650 Square Feet (Including Medium School Kitchens)	\$	443.00	\$	640.00	44%
Bed & Breakfast	\$	320.00	\$	426.00	33%
Continental Breakfast Only	\$	250.00	\$	307.00	23%
Bars -	\$	422.00	\$	629.00	49%
Seasonal Restaurant (6 Months or Less)	\$	375.00	\$	390.00	4%
Mobile Food Preparation Unit	\$	544.00	\$	492.00	-10%
Temporary Food Facility Fees -					
Hazardous Food Booth (Submitted 5 Days Prior to the Event)	\$	64.00	\$	71.00	11%
Hazardous Food Booth (Submitted Day of the Event)	\$	113.00	\$	118.00	4%
Hazardous Food Booth: Three or More Events per Year	\$	163.00	\$	164.00	1%
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Facility -					
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth (Submitted 5 Days Prior to the Event)	\$	47.00	\$	51.00	9%
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth (Submitted Day of the Event)	\$	84.00	\$	88.00	5%
Temporary Non-Hazardous Food Booth: Three or More Events per Year	\$	91.00	\$	98.00	8%
Catering Kitchen (Not Covered in Other Fee Category) - Other Fee Category) -	\$	307.00	\$	357.00	16%
Bakery -	\$	415.00	\$	590.00	42%
Bakery with Units (Deli / Restaurant / Etc.) -	\$	715.00	\$	680.00	-5%
Large Retail Market (Over 10,000 Square Feet) -	\$	651.00	\$	742.00	14%
Large Retail Market (Over 10,000 Square Feet) With Units	\$	1,501.00	\$	1,138.00	-24%
Medium Retail Market (Over 2,000 Square Feet, but under 10,000 Square Feet)	\$	527.00	\$	583.00	11%
Medium Retail Market (Over 2,000 Square Feet, but under 10,000 Square Feet)					
With Units	\$	663.00	\$	744.00	12%
10,000 Square Feet) With Units					
Small Retail Market (Under 2,000 Square Feet Including Units)	\$	336.00	\$	495.00	47%
Mobile Food Facility (Vehicle)	\$	228.00	\$	318.00	39%
Produce Stand / Produce Truck	\$	50.00	\$	65.00	30%
Low Risk Minimal Food (Includes Small School Kitchens)	\$	228.00	\$	225.00	-1%
Plan Review, Major	\$	883.00	\$	777.00	-12%
Plan Review, Minor	\$	398.00	\$	477.00	20%
Vending Machines, Per Year - 1-10 Machines -	\$	87.00	\$	102.00	17%
Vending Machines, Per Year - II or More Machines -	\$	175.00	\$	128.00	-27%
Organized Camps -	\$ \$	376.00	\$	412.00	10%
Community Event Application (Less than 15 Vendors)	φ	158.00	φ \$	157.00	-1%
Community Event Late Application (Less than 15 Vendors)	\$ \$	256.00	Ф \$	229.00	-1% -11%
Community Event Application (15 or More Vendors)	\$	303.00	φ \$	320.00	6%
Community Event Late Application (15 or More Vendors)	\$ \$	384.00	э \$	381.00	-1%
Community Event Late Application (1) of More vendors)	Ф	30 1 .00	φ	301.00	-1%



DECEMBER 7, 2021					
Food Handler Certification Class with Book	\$	152.00	\$	153.00	1%
Food Handler Certification (Exam Only) -	\$	78.00	\$	81.00	4%
Food Handler Certification Class Only	\$	105.00	\$	106.00	1%
Additional Fee for Private On-Site Water System	\$	135.00	\$	139.00	3%
Water Program Fees -					
State Small Water System Operational Permit	\$	590.00	\$	450.00	-24%
Solid Waste Fees -					
Applications -					
Permit Modification	\$	2,689.00	\$	-	-100%
Permit Revision	\$	3,437.00	\$	-	-100%
Periodic Site Review -	\$	1,208.00	\$		-100%
Exemption from a Solid Waste Facility Permit	\$	1,086.00	\$	-	-100%
Closure / Post-Closure Plans	\$	6,722.00	\$		-100%
Hearing Panel Appeal	\$	522.00	\$	567.00	9%
Solid Waste (Fee Per Hour)	\$	126.49	\$	178.70	41%
Annual Inspection Fees-Full Solid Waste Facility Permit					
Wood waste Disposal Site	\$	5,912.00	\$	6,153.00	4%
Composting Facility Site	\$	6,390.00	\$	6,631.00	4%
Large Volume Transfer Station or Material Recovery Facility -	\$	6,956.00	\$	7,200.00	4%
Enforcment Agency Notification-					
Small Volume Transfer Station -	\$	1,117.00	\$	1,358.00	22%
Sealed Container Transfer Station -	\$	464.00	\$	695.00	50%
Agricultural/ Green Material/ Compost -	\$	852.00	\$	1,093.00	28%
Construction & Demolition/ Chipping & Grinding/Inert Debris-	\$	1,117.00	\$	1,359.00	22%
Grinding and Chipping Facility	\$	1,117.00	\$	-	-100%
Registration Permit-					
Compost Facility Site	\$	2,132.00	\$	-	-100%
Medium Volume Transfer Station	\$	3,288.00	\$	3,529.00	7%
Closed, Abandoned, Unpermitted, or Exempt Site - Annual Inspections -	\$	540.00	\$	553.00	2%
Closed, Abandoned, Unpermitted, or Exempt Site - Quarterly Inspections -	\$	1,780.00	\$	1,815.00	2%
Registration Permit - Closed Municipal Solid Waste Landfill with Gas Monitoring	\$	5 471 00	¢	4.052.00	00/
	Ф	5,471.00	\$	4,952.00	-9%
Pool and Spa Fees -					
Public Swimming Pool / Spa, Seasonal Fee (6 Months) -	\$	270.00	\$	375.00	39%
Public Swimming Pool / Spa, Annual Fee	\$	444.00	\$	544.00	23%
Plan Review, Major -	\$	894.00	\$	888.00	-1%
Plan Review, Minor	\$	261.00	\$	379.00	45%
Domestic Water Fees -					
Water Sample Collection and Bacteriological Testing (9.16.010 MCC) -	\$	123.00	\$	134.00	9%
Water Well Permits (9.16.010 MCC)	\$	361.00	\$	502.00	39%
Water Well Permit - Relocation Review -	\$	61.00	\$	90.00	48%
Water Well Permit - Special Areas-	\$	396.00	\$	557.00	41%
Water Well Destruction Permit	\$	182.00	\$	270.00	48%
Water Well Repair Permit	\$	134.00	\$	199.00	49%
Water Well Pump Test Review	\$	89.00	\$	130.00	46%
Water Well Permit Renewals (Per Year)	\$	56.00	\$	60.00	7%
Water Well Reinspections (After Two Inspections)	\$	246.00	\$	268.00	9%
Liquid Waste Fees					
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - New -	\$	490.00	\$	717.00	46%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Standard System - Replacement	\$	325.00	\$	483.00	49%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - New	\$	690.00	\$	862.00	25%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Additional Charge for Systems over 600 gal./ day,					
per 100 gal./ day over 600 gal./day, Increase Fee by	\$	12.00	\$	17.00	42%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System - Replacement	\$	354.00	\$	528.00	49%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Revision	\$	168.00	\$	245.00	46%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Non-Standard System Revision	\$	296.00	\$	416.00	40%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Archival Review Greater Than 5 Years	\$	76.00	\$	111.00	46%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Waiver Request	\$	120.00	\$	177.00	48%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Volume Request	\$	362.00	\$	398.00	10%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Sewage Pump (Std. Add-On)	\$	80.00	\$	118.00	48%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Groundwater Drain	\$	68.00	\$	99.00	46%
Site Evaluation Report Review - Oroundwater Brain Site Evaluation Report Review - Discovery Report of Existing Unknown System-	\$	161.00	\$	239.00	49%
DEH Sewage System Failture Analysis	Ф \$	148.00	\$	218.00	47%
Standard Sewage System Permit - New	Ф \$	553.00	\$	574.00	4%
Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair, Expansion, or Replacement	φ \$	345.00	\$	363.00	5%
outleast of wage by seem remite repair, Expansion, or repracement	Ψ	515.00	Ψ	203.00	5/0



DECEMBER 7, 2021					
Non-Standard Sewage system Permit - New or Replacement	\$	858.00	\$	886.00	3%
Non-Standard Sewage System Permit - Repair	\$	493.00	\$	658.00	34%
Non-Standard Sewage System Operational Permit	\$	150.00	\$	176.00	17%
Sewage System Permit Renewal	\$	111.00	\$	121.00	9%
Sewage System Permit Renewal, Late Penalty	\$	133.00	\$	145.00	9%
Septic Tank Installation / Destruction Permit	\$	306.00	\$	324.00	6%
Request for Exception of Mendocino County Code	\$	229.00	\$	339.00	48%
Request for Soil Moisture Construction Inspection	\$	146.00	\$	218.00	49%
Request for Comment to DRE Public Report	\$	218.00	\$	253.00	16%
Septic Tank Pumpers, Per Year (9.23.070 MCC)	\$	344.00	\$	386.00	12%
Land Use Fees: Land Division, On-Site Sewage and Water	\$	630.00	\$	725.00	15%
Land Use Fees: + Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$	83.00	\$	120.00	45%
Land Use Fees: Land Division, On-Site Sewage and Public Water Supply	\$	584.00	\$	597.00	2%
Land Use Fees: Land Division, Public Sewer System and On-Site Water	\$	882.00	\$	597.00	-32%
Land Use Fees: + Fee per Unimproved Lot	\$	83.00	\$	146.00	76%
Land Use Fees: Land Division, Public Sewer and Public Water Supply	\$	411.00	\$	418.00	2%
Land Use Fees: Modification of Conditions	\$	96.00	\$	139.00	45%
Land Use Fees: Boundary Line Adjustment	\$	245.00	\$	250.00	2%
Land Use Fees: Use Permit	\$	300.00	\$	353.00	18%
Land Use Fees: Use Permit Renewal	\$	253.00	\$	260.00	3%
Land Use Fees: General Plan Amendment	\$	79.00	\$	118.00	49%
Land Use Fees: Coastal Development Permit Application Review	\$	280.00	\$	281.00	1%
Land Use Fees: Building Permit Application Review	\$	135.00	\$	186.00	38%
Land Use Fees: Use Permit Modification Application Review	\$	278.25	\$	317.00	14%
Land Use Fees: Administrative Permit Application Review	\$	92.97	\$	135.00	45%
Land Use Fees: Environmental Impact Report Review	\$	370.00	\$	387.00	5%
Land Use Fees: Pre-Application Conference	\$	224.19	\$	245.00	9%
General Environmental Health Fees-	т		Т		- /-
Transfer of Ownership / Registration	\$	128.00	\$	150.00	17%
Environmental Health Consultants, Inspections, Enforcement, Report Reviews,					
Meetings, or Other Services Not Covered by the Initial Fee (Per Hour)	\$	128.00	\$	150.00	17%
Mobile Home Parks - Plan Review, Clearance, and Inspection of Sewage Disposal Systems, Water					
systems, and Swimming Pools (Per Hour)	\$	128.00	\$	150.00	17%
Deliquent Payment Fee (Assessed Monthly; Based on Original Fee)		20%	\$		-100%
Violation Reinspection Fee	\$	103.00	\$	137.00	33%
Penalties-	φ	103.00	Ф	137.00	33%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check	100	10/2 of Origin	¢		N/A
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance		% of Origin			
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate		% of Origin % of Origin		-	N/A N/A
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank	100	% of Origin	\$		
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit	100	% of Origin % of Origin	\$ \$		N/A N/A
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance	100 100 100	% of Origin % of Origin % of Origin	\$ \$ \$		N/A
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit	100 100 100	% of Origin % of Origin % of Origin % of Origin	\$ \$ \$ \$		N/A N/A N/A
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate	100 100 100	% of Origin % of Origin % of Origin	\$ \$ \$ \$	150.00	N/A N/A
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement	100 100 100 100 \$	o% of Origin o% of Origin o% of Origin o% of Origin 128.00	\$ \$ \$ \$		N/A N/A N/A 17%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee)	100 100 100 \$ \$	o% of Origin of Origin of Origin of Origin of Origin 128.00 1,197.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00	N/A N/A N/A 17%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision	100 100 100 100 \$	o% of Origin o% of Origin o% of Origin o% of Origin 128.00	\$ \$ \$ \$		N/A N/A N/A 17%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees-	100 100 100 \$ \$	o% of Origin of Origin of Origin of Origin of Origin 128.00 1,197.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00	N/A N/A N/A 17%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services-	100 100 100 \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person	100 100 100 \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required	100 100 100 \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 196
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility)	100 100 100 \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 196
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank)	100 100 100 \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 196
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State	100 100 100 100 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 19% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 196 170% 71%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 196 170% 71%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State	100 100 100 100 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 19% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 196 170% 71% 33%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees-	100 100 100 100 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 19% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 1% 170% 71% 33%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees- Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - First Tank, Each Site	100 100 100 100 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 19% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 1% 1% 1% 170% 71% 33%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees-	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00 15.00	\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00 20.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 19% 19% 19% 170% 719% 33% -27%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Adminstrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees- Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - First Tank, Each Site	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 9% of Origin 9% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00 15.00	\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00 20.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 19% 19% 19% 170% 719% 33% -27%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Administrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees- Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - First Tank, Each Site Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - Each Additional Tank,	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 1% of Origin 1% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00 15.00 370.00	\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00 20.00 270.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 19% 19% 170% 719% 33% -27%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision *Hazardous Materials Fees-Administrative Services-Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees- Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - First Tank, Each Site Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - Each Additional Tank, Same Site	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 1% of Origin 1% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 204.00 270.00 49.00 15.00 370.00	\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00 20.00 270.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 19% 19% 19% 170% 719% 33% -27%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Administrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit Fees- Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - First Tank, Each Site Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - Each Additional Tank, Same Site Type 2 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks Greater than 5,000 Gallons) - First Tank,	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 1% of Origin 1% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 270.00 49.00 370.00 328.00 179.00	\$ \$\$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00 20.00 367.00 200.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 19% 19% 19% 170% 719% 33% -27% 12%
Beginning Construction on a Food Facility or Spa . Pool without a Plan Check Clearance Operating a Food Facility With a Valid Permit to Operate Beginning Construction on a Septic Tank, Well, or Underground Storage Tank (UST) Including Associated Piping, Without Obtaining a Permit Removing a UST Without Obtaining a Tank Abandonment Clearance Operating a UST Without a Permit Deivision of Environmental Health Hourly Rate Appeal of Code Enforcement Notice and Order to Abate (Nuisance Abatement Ordinance Enforcement Appeals Fee) Appeal of Administrative Permit Decision Hazardous Materials Fees- Administrative Services- Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) One Person Hazmat Spill Response (per hour) Two People Required Unified Program - State Surcharges - CUPA Oversight (Per Facility) Hazmat: Unified Program - State Surcharges - Underground Storage Tank (Per Tank) Hazardous Materials Fees: Administrative Services - Unified Program - State Surcharges: CalARP Annual Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - First Tank, Each Site Type 1 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks 5,000 gallons or less) - Each Additional Tank, Same Site Type 2 Permit (Total Gal. of all Tanks Greater than 5,000 Gallons) - First Tank, Each Site	1000 1000 1000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	9% of Origin 1% of Origin 1% of Origin 128.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 270.00 49.00 370.00 328.00 179.00	\$ \$\$\$\$ \$\$\$ \$\$\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	1,204.00 1,204.00 390.00 730.00 84.00 20.00 367.00 200.00	N/A N/A N/A 17% 19% 19% 19% 170% 719% 33% -27% 12%



DECEMBER 7, 2021					
Construction Permit Fees-					
New Installation - First Tank	\$	2,041.00	\$	2,306.00	13%
New Construction - Each Additional Tank, Same Site	\$	565.00	\$	675.00	19%
Recertification Inspection for Tank Structure and Lining - First Tank	\$	500.00	\$	511.00	2%
Recertification Inspection for Tank Structure and Lining - Each Additional Tank,					
Same Site	\$	214.00	\$	217.00	1%
System Modification (Repair/Replace not included)	\$	258.00	\$	302.00	17%
Hazardous Materials Fees: Secondary Containment Testing (6 Month Test After					
New Instillation): System Repair (Per Hour)	\$	128.00	\$	178.00	39%
TO BE REMOVED/DELETED Monitoring System Upgrade - First Tank	\$	477.00	\$		-100%
TO BE REMOVED/DELETED Monitoring System Upgrade - Each Additional	т	.,,,	т		
Tank, Same Site	\$	156.00	\$		-100%
TO BE REMOVED/DELETEDCorrosion (Cathodic) Protection System, Each	Ψ	150.00	4		200,0
Submission - First Tank	\$	504.00	\$		-100%
TO BE REMOVED/DELETED Corrosion (Cathodic) Protection System, Each	Ψ	304.00	Ψ		100 /0
Submission - Each Additional Tank, Same Site	\$	143.00	¢		-100%
			\$	402.00	,
Underground Storage Tanks - Tank Closure - First Tank	\$	485.00	\$	493.00	2%
Underground Storage Tanks - Tank Closure - Each Additional Tank, Same Site	\$	210.00	\$	234.00	11%
Monitoring Well Construction - First Well	\$	360.00	\$	365.00	1%
Monitoring Well Construction - Each Additional Well, Same Site and Inspection	\$	24.00	\$	26.00	8%
Monitoring Well Destruction - First Well	\$	402.00	\$	406.00	1%
Monitoring Well Destruction - Each additional well/same site and inspection	\$	67.00	\$	67.00	0%
Soil Borings - First Well	\$	96.00	\$	101.00	5%
Soil Borings - Each additional boring/same site and inspection	\$	33.00	\$	37.00	12%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 0 Limited Business Plan					
Reporting	\$	249.00	\$	280.00	12%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 1 (55 - 110 Gals) (500 - 1k lbs)					
(200 - 2k CuFt)	\$	511.00	\$	576.00	13%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 2 (111 - 500 Gals) (1K+1 - 5k			'		,
lbs) (2k+1 - 10k CuFt)	\$	647.00	\$	724.00	12%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 3 (501 - 1k Gals) (5k+1 - 10k	т		т	, =	,-
lbs) (10k+1 - 30k CuFt)	\$	851.00	\$	926.00	9%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 4 (lk+1 - 5k Gals) (10k+1 - 100k	Ψ	031.00	Ψ	720.00	J /0
lbs) (30k+1 - 50k CuFt)	\$	987.00	\$	1,112.00	13%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 5 (5k+1 - 20k Gals) (100k+1	φ	907.00	Ψ	1,112.00	13-70
200k lbs) (50k - 2M CuFt)	\$	1,122.00	\$	1,297.00	16%
		1,122.00	Ф	1,297.00	10%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 6 (20k+1 - 150k Gals) (200k+1 -		1.422.00	¢	1.404.00	40/
300k lbs) (2M - 3M CuFt)	\$	1,422.00	\$	1,484.00	4%
Hazardous Materials Management Plan - Category: 7 (150k+ Gals) (300k+ lbs)	¢.	1.604.00	¢.	1 700 00	10/
(3M+ CuFt)	\$	1,694.00	\$	1,709.00	1%
APSA Tier 3 Facility (10k+ Gals Aboveground Petroleum)	\$	272.00	\$	407.00	50%
APSA Non-Tier 3 Facility (10k Gals Aboveground Petroleum)	\$	136.00	\$	170.00	25%
Underground Storage Tank - Red Tag Enforcement		N/A	\$	517.00	100%
Unified Program - State Surcharges - Aboveground Petroleum Storage Act (Per		3.7/4			
Facility)		N/A	\$	26.00	100%